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Mr. Speaker: Let him put any other question.

'lit u~ ;:m:; GIfflf : ~. ~ orr;;;rr
~ ~ fir, f;;r;r <rm lfT<if~ 'liT llTif-
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'lit ,"0 ito i~'f.I!I: ~r arnlT
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Shri B. R. Bhagat: May I know what steps Government have taken on the recommendations of the Estimates Committee for the efficient and early lexeeution of these three projects?

Shri C. D. Deshmukh: The report is 'Still under consideration.

~<5 'f)f~ mf : 3fe'l:f1H Il'Q'Rl1', ~.

3fTcm ~ ~qm 't '.HT 'ifTll:cfT ; t ifu
~ m<f<'l' f~~r if f~llT lTliT ~, 3Th ;;IT
~ mI' f<,?:.~l if ~ ~T<? ~ 'R'IiT '3'm:
fl[«ft if 'f'fT if~l f1i<'l'<IT. ;a';r;t;T \ffl'~

3T' ~:JI"r if 'fliT. fl:r<'I'm ~ I

Mr. Speaker: English is permitted;
even now I am replying in English.

m; tftf~ mf: 1{ ~ amrr
'f>m ~ f.f; ~T ll''fr Il'~T~ fll:~r
~if<f ~ ~ %-,<:T ~ lf~ ~ ~
f~ if ~ I
Mr. Speaker: I think I shall not be within ronstitutional limits to ask them to do it. They may do it of their own accord. I will never object to that; I may encourage that. But, I cannot ask them to reply in Hindi. There are a large number of Members who might feel that they can better understand in English.

'lit u~ ;:m:; or.mf: 1M:ij';;fA
~ ~ fifi ~ h'R cr<'iT lfT;;fifT i l!I'if~f~, ~f.f;5iT~m~'l:U
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'lit «to ito ~'" : ~ ~ f.!:
~ at'fif. <r<'I' ~ ~ ~!!iT '!U
if "" ~r itt I 3T"~ ~ ~ ~
~~~~~'I

Mr. Speaker: Next question.
. Shri Sarangdhar Das: One question,

Sir.

Mr. Speaker: I have called the next question.

f,fI(~. ~

*tl9<:~. ~ ~ qm: 'fll'T
'!~ ~r lfl[ q<r.IT;f '!it ~T <R"il'
fit, ~ ~q-rff 'liT 'Ii<'l' If<'li 'fllT ~,
~ f'fli'lf1JT ~T~ ;f R~"l'1
~qfu ~ ;;nf arq;f ~ if f<'l"~T 'IT,
3T"~ ;;IT or~ if ~ ~ !!iT
meT o::r Iflit?
The M:inisler of Rehabilitation (Shri

A. P. JaID): Information regarding the total value of property, which, although treated at one time as evacuee property" was oubsequently restored to the owners, is not available. In erde!;, however, to give some idea of the extent of restoration, I state the categories of persons to whom properties nave been restored :

(1) Under a policy decision, properties have been restored to those persons who though declared evacuees had in fact never left India. Under this deci-
~on, property has been restored to:

(a) Meos of Matsya and Gurgaon
JJum,bering 1.07,500 (some of
these Meos were resettled even though they had migrated to Pakistan and h&d subsequentiy returned before the introduction of permit system, 1,70,398
acres of agricultural land has been restored to them,

(b) Muslims of Ambala and Gurgaon district in the Punjab who had been displaced from their original homes but who continued to remain in India,

Ie) For!ytwo persons to' whom individual certificates of res-
tOlation were issued after due Inquiry that though declared evacuees they had in fact not left India,

(2) Muslims who migrated from Uttar Pradesh during the period February to May, 1950. ;In their cases the Government of India agreed to resettlement and restoration of property after the Nehru-LiaQuat Pact of April, 1950. The number of persons who have returned under this arrangement is 23.991.

(3) Persons whose cases are covered hy Notification No. S,R.O. 260 dated
:<-7-50 issued by the Government of Tndia exempting certain classes of
\1ersons from being treated as evacuees under section 2 (d) (i) of Act XXXI of J 950. There are four such cases of restoration.

(4) There have also been four other cases, three of them relating to foreigners, in which restoration of property has been made. The value of the property restored to them is Rs, 8,73,600.

~.~ ~:~~~,

ro ~ ~ ~'rT ~ aih: ~<:

~ ~ f.tr;;IT ~ f~T if ~ ~
~ __ lf ~ ~'I\'q ~Tif ~
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received in Hindi " 3i'~~T If .n
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;;ror ~OI' ~ f~;:-T if;;mrr ~<:l) ~OI'

~'fT if ~ f~ if' il:T ~'RT arrq-

q1l"l\' ~ ~1iI'T If' ~TOf<:lT ~ I

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. I will invite the attention of the hon, Member to the Question list as distributed.
On account of certain printing difficulties with the Press of the Government (If India, it has not been possible to print the original questions in Hindi.
Therefore. they are cyclostyled and these are supplied along with the English Questions, The hon, Member knows they are always circulated,

~~m: ~im'l\'m~l

flf<"iCl'r,~~~1

Mr. Speaker: I am sorry if that is the particular misfortune of the hon,
Member,

Some Hon. Members: It is not received.

Mr. Speaker: Let there be no talk like that. merely say for the information of the hon, Member that they are being circulated as a matter of fac!. Well. it is possible that in some cases, due to the slip of the persons who arrange distribution of papers, some papers might not have been included in the list.

SOIDe Hon. Members: They are not drcu I a ted,

Mr. Speaker: I should like to go by what my Secretary says. that all papers to be distributed' are put into the various pigeon holes for each Member.
Hon, Members might inquire, There is no use of merely saying that they are not circulated to them.

Shri Sarangadhar Das: I have not received ..

Mr. Speaker: Thev will enquire. I will also enquire. That is, the only way in which we can meet the demand.
Those who are really interested' in having the oril!inal question in Hindi, may better make a reQuest and get the papers.

Shri K. K. Basu: That would help the Members to learn Hindi.

Mr. Speaker: I do not think the request or the suggestion is made in all earnestness. For learning Hindi, there are other methods,
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Shri Veeraswamy: I want to know the intention of certain han. Members who speak in Hindi. put questions in Hindi and also insist on their questlOns being printed in Hindi.

Mr. Speaker: This question has been discussed very often. The han. Member need not take the time of the House on this. Let us gO to the next quesUOl.I.

RESTRICTION ON IMPORTS

*1790. Pandit Munishwar Datt Upadhyay: Will the Minister of Com·
merce and Industry be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that Government are contemplating a measure by which to restrict the imports of such articles as are manufactured in India:

(b) what is the process by which the proposed restrictions are to be imposed. and

(c) what are the articles that are in view of the Government for such treatment?

The Minister of Commerce and Industcy (Shri T. T. KrishRamaeharl):
(a) No. Si".

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Pandit Munishwar Uatt Upadhyay: Is the Government contemplating to put any restriction on the Quantity of imports?

Shri T. T. Krishnamachari: I do not know what the han. Member has in mind. If the hon. Member has in mind that the import policy of the Government is so utilised as to confer positive protection to certain industries that claim that they are manufacturing those articles in tliis cOllntry. I can say that that is not the oolicy of the Government. In framing the import policy.
Government do take into accollnt the availability of a narticular class of goods. the extent of the goods that are available and frame their t)olicy. No specific demand from an industry in respect of an indirect nrotection of that nature is entertained by the Government.

Pandit Munishwar Dad lJpadhyay:
Has the Government received any representation or complaint that the orotection i, nnt being properly used in C"ertain eases'!

Shri T. T. Krishnamacharl: The ouestion apparentlv has been switch('d on from import control to protection. If the han. Member has anv specific instance in view. and put. down a question. r' shall attempt to answer.

Shri V. P. Nayar: Do Government contemplate any steps to restrict the import of foreign capital for manufacturing industries which ruin indigenous industries in India?

Shri T. T. Krishnamacharl: I quite concede that capital is also a form of goods; but it does not fit into this particular question.

Shri K. K. Basu: Is the GoveTnment aware of a statement that came out in the Press that even the Kriloskar industr~es had to close down for three months, being unable to compete with s,i.milar imported goods?

Shri T. T. Krisbnamachari~ I am not aware. '

Mr. Speaker: The question-hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
SUBSTITUTES FOR JUTE BAGS AND

·GUNNIEs

*1791. Shri A. C. Gnha: Will the
Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the substitutes now in use for jute bags and gunnies;

(b) how far these can and have been able to compete with Indian jute 'products in price and quality; and

(c) what countries have been manufacturing and mostly using these substitutes?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shrl T. T. Krishnamacharl):
(a) Paper bags. cotton bags. and products of ,ome other fibres similar to iute.

(b) Paper bags being the cheapest have made much headway in U.S.A.
Jute bags are however once again cheap and they have an advantage over both naper bags and cotton bags from the point of view re-Use value.
The indications are that the consumption of jute goods will increase again.

(c) Paper bags and cotton bags are mostly manufactured and used in the U.S.A. Ba!!s from substitute fibres like Kanaf Congo jute and StockToo are manufactured and used mostly in Europe, South America and South
Africa.
CONFERENCE ON RIVER VALLEY PROJECTS

IN WASHINGTON

°1792. Shri L. N. Mishra: Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether a conference of experts in flood control and irrigation was held recently in Washington in Which India also took part;

